
Srl Deptt. Name District Name
DHQ/ 
BHQ

Collectorate/SDO /Zila 
Parishad/ Tehsil Office

Name Of Office & Postal Address
PWD Estim. 
Rs. in Lacs

Advance (25% of 
Estim.) Rs. in Lacs

1 Collectorate AJMER DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment AJMER DHQ AJMER Gramin Emp. Ex., Tejgarh Road, Beawar ‐ 305901 1.00 0.25

3 Employment AJMER DHQ AJMER Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Sunder Vilas, Naya Bazar, Ajmer 1.00 0.25

4 Horticulture AJMER DHQ AJMER Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Ajmer 1.25 0.31
5 Labour AJMER DHQ AJMER Regional Joint Labour Commissioner  1.25 0.31
6 Labour AJMER DHQ Beawar Labour Welfare Officer, Beawar 1.25 0.31
7 SDM AJMER BHQ Beawar SDM Office, Beawar 1.90 0.48
8 SDM AJMER BHQ Kekri Sub Registrar, Regis. & Stamp Office, Kekri 1.90 0.48
9 SDM AJMER BHQ Kishangarh SDO Office, Tehsil Building, Kishangarh 1.90 0.48
10 SDM AJMER BHQ Masuda SDM Office, Masuda 1.90 0.48
11 SDM AJMER BHQ Nasirabad SDO Office, Nasirabad 1.90 0.48
12 SDM AJMER BHQ Pisangan SDM Office, Pisangan 1.90 0.48
13 SDM AJMER BHQ Sarwar SDM Office, Sarwar 1.90 0.48
14 SDM AJMER DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Ajmer 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil AJMER 1 Ajmer Tehsildar Office, Ajmer 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil AJMER 2 Beawar Tehsildar Office, Beawar 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil AJMER 3 Bhinay Tehsildar Office, Bhinay 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil AJMER 4 Kekri Tehsildar Office, Kekri 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil AJMER 5 Kishangarh Tehsildar Office, Kishangarh 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil AJMER 6 Masuda Tehsildar Office, Masuda 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil AJMER 7 Nasirabad Tehsildar Office, Nasirabad 1.90 0.48
22 Tehsil AJMER 8 Pisangan Tehsildar Office, Pisangan 1.90 0.48
23 Tehsil AJMER 9 Sarwar Tehsildar Office, Sarwar 1.90 0.48
24 Tehsil AJMER 10 Pushkar Tehsildar Office, Pushkar 1.90 0.48
25 Tehsil AJMER 11 Rupangarh Tehsildar Office, Rupangarh 1.90 0.48
26 Tehsil AJMER 12 Tatgarh Tehsildar Office, Tatgarh 1.90 0.48
27 Tehsil AJMER 13 Tatoti Tehsildar Office, Tatoti 1.90 0.48
28 Tehsil AJMER 14 Vijaynagar Tehsildar Office, Vijaynagar 1.90 0.48
29 Tehsil AJMER 15 Sawar Tehsildar Office, Sawar (NEW TEHSIL) 1.90 0.48
30 Tehsil AJMER 16 Araai Tehsildar Office, Araai (NEW TEHSIL) 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  51.35 12.84
1 Collectorate ALWAR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

District & Location Wise Forecast Estimates of PWD (Except District Collectorates) & 25% Advance Provided by RISL for LAN Cabling & Site Preparation Works
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2 Employment ALWAR DHQ ALWAR
District Emp. Ex., Scheme No. 5, Mangal Vihar, Near 
Govt. Press, Alwar ‐ 301001

1.00 0.25

3 Employment ALWAR DHQ BHIWADI Sub. Emp. Ex., Ricco Chowk, Bhiwadi 1.00 0.25
4 Horticulture ALWAR DHQ ALWAR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Alwar 1.25 0.31
5 Labour ALWAR DHQ ALWAR Reg. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Alwar 1.25 0.31
6 SDM ALWAR BHQ Behror SDM Office, Behror 1.90 0.48
7 SDM ALWAR BHQ Kathumar SDM Office, Kathumar 1.90 0.48
8 SDM ALWAR BHQ Kishangarhwas SDM Office, Kishangarhwas 1.90 0.48
9 SDM ALWAR BHQ Kotkasim SDM Office, Kotkasim 1.90 0.48
10 SDM ALWAR BHQ Laxmangarh SDM Office, Laxmangarh 1.90 0.48
11 SDM ALWAR BHQ Mundawar SDM Office, Mundawar 1.90 0.48
12 SDM ALWAR BHQ Rajgarh SDM Office, Rajgarh 1.90 0.48
13 SDM ALWAR BHQ Ramgarh SDM Office, Ramgarh 1.90 0.48
14 SDM ALWAR BHQ Thanagaji SDM Office, Thanagaji 1.90 0.48
15 SDM ALWAR BHQ Tijara SDM Office, Tijara 1.90 0.48
16 SDM ALWAR DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Alwar 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil ALWAR 1 Alwar Tehsildar Office, Alwar 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil ALWAR 2 Bansoor Tehsildar Office, Bansoor 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil ALWAR 3 Behror Tehsildar Office, Behror 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil ALWAR 4 Kathumar Tehsildar Office, Kathumar 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil ALWAR 5 Kishangarhwas Tehsildar Office, Kishangarhwas 1.90 0.48
22 Tehsil ALWAR 6 Kotkasim Tehsildar Office, Kotkasim 1.90 0.48
23 Tehsil ALWAR 7 Laxmangarh Tehsildar Office, Laxmangarh 1.90 0.48
24 Tehsil ALWAR 8 Mundawar Tehsildar Office, Mundawar 1.90 0.48
25 Tehsil ALWAR 9 Neemrana Tehsildar Office, Neemrana 1.90 0.48
26 Tehsil ALWAR 10 Raini Tehsildar Office, Raini 1.90 0.48
27 Tehsil ALWAR 11 Rajgarh Tehsildar Office, Rajgarh 1.90 0.48
28 Tehsil ALWAR 12 Ramgarh Tehsildar Office, Ramgarh 1.90 0.48
29 Tehsil ALWAR 13 Thanagaji Tehsildar Office, Thanagaji 1.90 0.48
30 Tehsil ALWAR 14 Tijara Tehsildar Office, Tijara 1.90 0.48
31 Tehsil ALWAR 15 Malakheda Tehsildar Office, Malakheda 1.90 0.48
32 Tehsil ALWAR 16 Govindgarh Tehsildar Office, Govindgarh (NEW TEHSIL) 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  55.80 13.95
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1 Collectorate BANSWARA DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment BANSWARA DHQ BANSWARA
District Emp. Ex., Flat No.3, Mehata Estate 
kendharbadi, Banswara ‐ 327001

1.00 0.25

3 Employment BANSWARA DHQ BANSWARA
Sub. Emp. Ex., PWD Civil Lines, Near S. P. Crossing, Plot 
No. III/2, Kushalgarh

1.00 0.25

4 Horticulture BANSWARA DHQ BANSWARA Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Banswara 1.25 0.31
5 Labour BANSWARA DHQ Reg. Asstt. Labour Commissioner, Banswara 1.25 0.31
6 SDM BANSWARA BHQ Bagidora SDM Office, Bagidora 1.35 0.34
7 SDM BANSWARA BHQ Gari SDM Office, Gari 1.35 0.34
8 SDM BANSWARA BHQ Ghatol SDM Office, Ghatol 1.35 0.34
9 SDM BANSWARA BHQ Kushalgarh SDM Office, Kushalgarh 1.35 0.34
10 SDM BANSWARA DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Banswara 1.35 0.34
11 Tehsil BANSWARA 1 Anandpuri Tehsildar Office, Anandpuri 1.35 0.34
12 Tehsil BANSWARA 2 Bagidaura Tehsildar Office, Bagidaura 1.35 0.34
13 Tehsil BANSWARA 3 Banswara Tehsildar Office, Banswara 1.35 0.34
14 Tehsil BANSWARA 4 Chhoti Sarwan Tehsildar Office, Chhoti Sarwan 1.35 0.34
15 Tehsil BANSWARA 5 Garhi Tehsildar Office, Garhi 1.35 0.34
16 Tehsil BANSWARA 6 Ghatol Tehsildar Office, Ghatol 1.35 0.34
17 Tehsil BANSWARA 7 Kushalgarh Tehsildar Office, Kushalgarh 1.35 0.34
18 Tehsil BANSWARA 8 Sajjangarh Tehsildar Office, Sajjangarh 1.35 0.34
19 Tehsil BANSWARA 9 Gangadtalai Tehsildar Office, Gangadtalai 1.35 0.34
20 Tehsil BANSWARA 10 Ambapura Tehsildar Office, Ambapura 1.35 0.34
21 Tehsil BANSWARA 11 Ganauda Tehsildar Office, Ganauda 1.35 0.34

TOTAL  26.10 6.53
1 Collectorate BARAN DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment BARAN DHQ BARAN
District Emp. Ex., Near RTO Office, Mini Secretariat, 
Baran

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture BARAN DHQ Baran Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Baran 1.25 0.31
4 Labour BARAN DHQ Baran Labour Welfare Officer, Baran 1.25 0.31
5 SDM BARAN BHQ Anta SDO OFFICE, ANTA 2.12 0.53
6 SDM BARAN BHQ Atru SDO OFFICE, ATRU 2.12 0.53
7 SDM BARAN BHQ Chabra SDO OFFICE, CHHABRA 2.12 0.53
8 SDM BARAN BHQ Chhipabarod SDO OFFICE, CHHIPABAROD 2.12 0.53
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9 SDM BARAN BHQ Kishanganj SDO OFFICE, KISHANGANJ 2.12 0.53
10 SDM BARAN BHQ Mangrol SDO OFFICE, MANGROL 2.12 0.53
11 SDM BARAN BHQ Shahbad SDO OFFICE, SHAHBAD 2.12 0.53
12 SDM BARAN DHQ Collectorate SDO OFFICE, Collectorate Campus, Baran 2.12 0.53
13 Tehsil BARAN 1 Antah Tehsildar Office, Antah 2.12 0.53
14 Tehsil BARAN 2 Atru Tehsildar Office, Atru 2.12 0.53
15 Tehsil BARAN 3 Baran Tehsildar Office, Baran 2.12 0.53
16 Tehsil BARAN 4 Chhabra Tehsildar Office, Chhabra 2.12 0.53
17 Tehsil BARAN 5 Chhipabarod Tehsildar Office, Chhipabarod 2.12 0.53
18 Tehsil BARAN 6 Kishanganj Tehsildar Office, Kishanganj 2.12 0.53
19 Tehsil BARAN 7 Mangrol Tehsildar Office, Mangrol 2.12 0.53
20 Tehsil BARAN 8 Shahbad Tehsildar Office, Shahbad 2.12 0.53

TOTAL  37.42 9.36
1 Collectorate BARMER DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment BARMER DHQ BARMER
District Emp. Ex., District Collectorate Parisar, Barmer ‐ 
344001

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture BARMER DHQ BARMER Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Barmer 1.25 0.31
4 Labour BARMER DHQ Balotra Reg. Asstt. Labour Commissioner, Balotra 1.25 0.31
5 SDM BARMER BHQ Bayatu SDM Office, Bayatu 1.57 0.39
6 SDM BARMER BHQ Chohtan SDM Office, Chohtan 1.57 0.39
7 SDM BARMER BHQ Pachpadra SDM Office, Pachpadra 1.57 0.39
8 SDM BARMER BHQ Ramsar SDO Office, Ramsar 1.57 0.39
9 SDM BARMER BHQ Shiv SDO Office, Shiv 1.57 0.39
10 SDM BARMER BHQ Siwana SDO Office, Siwana 1.57 0.39
11 SDM BARMER DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Collectorate Campus, Barmer 1.57 0.39
12 SDM BARMER DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Gudamalani 1.57 0.39
13 Tehsil BARMER 1 Barmer Tehsildar Office, Barmer 1.57 0.39
14 Tehsil BARMER 2 Bayatu Tehsildar Office, Bayatu 1.57 0.39
15 Tehsil BARMER 3 Chohtan Tehsildar Office, Chohtan 1.57 0.39
16 Tehsil BARMER 4 Gudhamalani Tehsildar Office, Gudhamalani 1.57 0.39
17 Tehsil BARMER 5 Pachpadra Tehsildar Office, Pachpadra 1.57 0.39
18 Tehsil BARMER 6 Ramsar Tehsildar Office, Ramsar 1.57 0.39
19 Tehsil BARMER 7 Sedwa Tehsildar Office, Sedwa 1.57 0.39
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20 Tehsil BARMER 8 Shiv Tehsildar Office, Shiv 1.57 0.39
21 Tehsil BARMER 9 Sindhari Tehsildar Office, Sindhari 1.57 0.39
22 Tehsil BARMER 10 Siwana Tehsildar Office, Siwana 1.57 0.39
23 Tehsil BARMER 11 Gadra Road Tehsildar Office, Gadra Road 1.57 0.39
24 Tehsil BARMER 12 Dhorimanna Tehsildar Office, Dhorimanna 1.57 0.39
25 Tehsil BARMER 13 Samdari Tehsildar Office, Samdari (NEW TEHSIL) 1.57 0.39
26 Tehsil BARMER 14 Gida Tehsildar Office, Gida (NEW TEHSIL) 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  38.04 9.51
1 Collectorate BHARATPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment BHARATPUR DHQ BHARATPUR Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Inside Kila, Bharatpur 321001 1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture BHARATPUR DHQ BHARATPUR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Bharatpur 1.25 0.31
4 Horticulture BHARATPUR DHQ BHARATPUR Dy. Dir. Horticulture, Bharatpur 1.25 0.31
5 Labour BHARATPUR DHQ BHARATPUR Reg. Joint Labour Commissioner, Bharatpur 1.25 0.31
6 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Bayana SDM BAYANA 1.90 0.48
7 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Deeg SDM DEEG 1.90 0.48
8 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Kaman SDO KAMA 1.90 0.48
9 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Kumher SDO KUMHER 1.90 0.48
10 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Nadbai SDO NADBAI 1.90 0.48
11 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Nagar SDO NAGAR 1.90 0.48
12 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Pahari SDO PAHARI 1.90 0.48
13 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Roopwas SDO  ROOPWAS 1.90 0.48
14 SDM BHARATPUR BHQ Weir SDO WEIR 1.90 0.48
15 SDM BHARATPUR DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Bharatpur 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil BHARATPUR 1 Bayana Tehsildar Office, Bayana 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil BHARATPUR 2 Bharatpur Tehsildar Office, Bharatpur 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil BHARATPUR 3 Bhusawar Tehsildar Office, Bhusawar 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil BHARATPUR 4 Deeg Tehsildar Office, Deeg 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil BHARATPUR 5 Kaman Tehsildar Office, Kaman 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil BHARATPUR 6 Kumher Tehsildar Office, Kumher 1.90 0.48
22 Tehsil BHARATPUR 7 Nadwai Tehsildar Office, Nadwal 1.90 0.48
23 Tehsil BHARATPUR 8 Nagar Tehsildar Office, Nagar 1.90 0.48
24 Tehsil BHARATPUR 9 Pahadi Tehsildar Office, Pahadi 1.90 0.48
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25 Tehsil BHARATPUR 10 Rupwas Tehsildar Office, Rupwas 1.90 0.48
26 Tehsil BHARATPUR 11 Wair Tehsildar Office, Wair 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  44.65 11.16
1 Collectorate BHILWARA DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment BHILWARA DHQ BHILWARA
District Emp. Ex., 8‐199, Sindhu Nagar, Bhilwara ‐ 
311001

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture BHILWARA DHQ BHILWARA Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Bhilwara 1.25 0.31
4 Labour BHILWARA DHQ BHILWARA Reg. Dy. Labour Commissioner, Bhilwara 1.25 0.31
5 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Sahara Bhil SDO Office, Gangapur 1.90 0.48
6 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Asind SDO Office, Asind 1.90 0.48
7 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Banera SDO Office, Banera 1.90 0.48
8 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Bijoliya SDO Office, Bijoliya 1.90 0.48
9 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Hurda SDO Office, Gulabpura 1.90 0.48
10 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Jahajpur SDO Office, Jahajpur 1.90 0.48
11 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Kotari SDO Office, Kotari 1.90 0.48
12 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Mandal SDO Office, Mandal 1.90 0.48
13 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Mandalgarh SDO Office, Mandalgarh 1.90 0.48
14 SDM BHILWARA BHQ Shahpura SDO Office, Shahpura 1.90 0.48
15 SDM BHILWARA DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Bhilwara 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil BHILWARA 1 Asind Tehsildar Office, Asind 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil BHILWARA 2 Badnor Tehsildar Office, Badnor 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil BHILWARA 3 Baneda Tehsildar Office, Baneda 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil BHILWARA 4 Bhilwara Tehsildar Office, Bhilwara 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil BHILWARA 5 Bijoliya Tehsildar Office, Bijoliya 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil BHILWARA 6 Hamirgarh Tehsildar Office, hamirgarh 1.90 0.48
22 Tehsil BHILWARA 7 Hurda Tehsildar Office, Hurda 1.90 0.48
23 Tehsil BHILWARA 8 Jahajpur Tehsildar Office, Jahajpur 1.90 0.48
24 Tehsil BHILWARA 9 Kareda Tehsildar Office, Kareda 1.90 0.48
25 Tehsil BHILWARA 10 Kotari Tehsildar Office, Kotari 1.90 0.48
26 Tehsil BHILWARA 11 Mandal Tehsildar Office, Mandal 1.90 0.48
27 Tehsil BHILWARA 12 Mandalgarh Tehsildar Office, Mandalgarh 1.90 0.48
28 Tehsil BHILWARA 13 Phuliyakalan Tehsildar Office, Phuliyakalan 1.90 0.48
29 Tehsil BHILWARA 14 Raipur Tehsildar Office, Raipur 1.90 0.48
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30 Tehsil BHILWARA 15 Sahada Mu. Gangapur Tehsildar Office, Sahada Mu. Gangapur 1.90 0.48
31 Tehsil BHILWARA 16 Shahpura Tehsildar Office, Shahpura 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  54.80 13.70
1 Collectorate BIKANER DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment BIKANER DHQ
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Rani Bazar, Chopra Kotla, 
Bikaner ‐ 334001

1.00 0.25

3 Employment BIKANER DHQ BIKANER UEIGB, Agriculture University, Bikaner 1.00 0.25
4 Horticulture BIKANER DHQ BIKANER Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Bikaner 1.25 0.31
5 Labour BIKANER DHQ BIKANER Reg. Joint Labour Commissioner, Bikaner 1.25 0.31
6 SDM BIKANER BHQ Chhatargarh SDM Office, Chhatargarh 1.90 0.48
7 SDM BIKANER BHQ Dungargarh SDM Office, Dungargarh 1.90 0.48
8 SDM BIKANER BHQ Khajuwala SDM Office, Khajuwala 1.90 0.48
9 SDM BIKANER BHQ Kolayat SDM Office, Kolayat 1.90 0.48
10 SDM BIKANER BHQ Loonkaransar SDM Office, Loonkaransar 1.90 0.48
11 SDM BIKANER BHQ Nokha SDM Office, Nokha 1.90 0.48
12 SDM BIKANER BHQ Pugal SDM Office, Pugal 1.90 0.48
13 SDM BIKANER DHQ Zila Parishad SDO Office, Bikaner 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil BIKANER 1 Bikaner Tehsildar Office, Bikaner 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil BIKANER 2 Chhatargarh Tehsildar Office, Chhatargarh 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil BIKANER 3 Dungargarh Tehsildar Office, Dungargarh 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil BIKANER 4 Khajuwala Tehsildar Office, Khajuwala 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil BIKANER 5 Kolayat Tehsildar Office, Kolayat 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil BIKANER 6 Loonkaransar Tehsildar Office, Loonkaransar 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil BIKANER 7 Nokha Tehsildar Office, Nokha 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil BIKANER 8 Pungal Tehsildar Office, Pungal 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  34.90 8.73
1 Collectorate BUNDI DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment BUNDI DHQ BUNDI District Emp. Ex., BR‐583, New colony, Bundi 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture BUNDI DHQ BUNDI Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Bundi 1.25 0.31
4 Labour BUNDI DHQ BUNDI Labour Welfare Officer, Bundi 1.25 0.31
5 SDM BUNDI BHQ Hindoli SDO Office, Hindoli 2.00 0.50
6 SDM BUNDI BHQ Indergarh SDO Office, Lakheri 2.00 0.50
7 SDM BUNDI BHQ Keshoraipatan SDO Office, Keshoraipatan 2.00 0.50
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8 SDM BUNDI BHQ Nainwa SDO Office, Nainwa 2.00 0.50
9 SDM BUNDI DHQ Bundi SDM Office, Bundi 2.00 0.50
10 Tehsil BUNDI 1 Bundi Tehsildar Office, Bundi 2.00 0.50
11 Tehsil BUNDI 2 Hindoli Tehsildar Office, Hindoli 2.00 0.50
12 Tehsil BUNDI 3 Indragarh Tehsildar Office, Indragarh 2.00 0.50
13 Tehsil BUNDI 4 Keshoraipatan Tehsildar Office, Keshoraipatan 2.00 0.50
14 Tehsil BUNDI 5 Nainwa Tehsildar Office, Nainwa 2.00 0.50
15 Tehsil BUNDI 6 Taleda Tehsildar Office, Taleda 2.00 0.50

TOTAL  25.50 6.38
1 Collectorate CHITTORGARH DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Labour CHITTORGARH DHQ Regional Deputy Labour Commissioner 1.25 0.31

3 Employment CHITTORGARH DHQ CHITTORGARH
District Emp. Ex., District Collectorate Campus, 
Chittorgarh

1.00 0.25

4 Employment CHITTORGARH DHQ CHITTORGARH Sub. Emp. Ex. Welfare Centre Phase‐II, Rawat Bhata 1.00 0.25

5 Horticulture CHITTORGARH DHQ CHITTORGARH Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Chittorgarh 1.25 0.31
6 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Barisadri SDM Office, Barisadri 1.80 0.45
7 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Begun SDM Office, Begun 1.80 0.45
8 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Bhadesar SDM Office, Bhadesar 1.80 0.45
9 SDM CHITTORGARH DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Chittorgarh 1.80 0.45
10 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Dungla SDM Office, Dungla  1.80 0.45
11 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Gangrar SDM Office, Gangrar 1.80 0.45
12 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Kapasan SDM Office, Kapasan 1.80 0.45
13 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Nimbahera SDM Office, Nimbahera 1.80 0.45
14 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Rashmi SDM Office, Rashmi 1.80 0.45
15 SDM CHITTORGARH BHQ Rawatbhata SDM Office, Rawatbhata 1.80 0.45
16 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 1 Barisadri Tehsildar Office, Barisadri 1.80 0.45
17 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 2 Begun Tehsildar Office, Begun 1.80 0.45
18 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 3 Bhadesar Tehsildar Office, Bhadesar 1.80 0.45
19 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 4 Bhupalsagar Tehsildar Office, Bhupalsagar 1.80 0.45
20 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 5 Chittorgarh Tehsildar Office, Chittorgarh 1.80 0.45
21 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 6 Dungla Tehsildar Office, Dungla 1.80 0.45
22 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 7 Gangrar Tehsildar Office, Gangrar 1.80 0.45
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23 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 8 Kapasan Tehsildar Office, Kapasan 1.80 0.45
24 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 9 Nimbaheda Tehsildar Office, Nimbaheda 1.80 0.45
25 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 10 Rashmi Tehsildar Office, Rashmi 1.80 0.45
26 Tehsil CHITTORGARH 11 Rawatbhata Tehsildar Office, Rawatbhata 1.80 0.45

TOTAL  42.30 10.58
11 Collectorate CHURU DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

16 Employment CHURU DHQ District Emp. Ex., Collectorate Campus, Churu 331001 1.00 0.25

12 Horticulture CHURU DHQ Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Churu 1.25 0.31
12 Labour CHURU DHQ Labour Welfare Officer, Churu 1.25 0.31
85 SDM CHURU BHQ Rajgarh SDM Office, Rajgarh 1.90 0.48
86 SDM CHURU BHQ Ratangarh SDM Office, Ratangarh 1.90 0.48
87 SDM CHURU BHQ Sardarshahar SDM Office, Sardarshahar 1.90 0.48
88 SDM CHURU BHQ Sujangarh SDM Office, Sujangarh 1.90 0.48
89 SDM CHURU BHQ Taranagar SDM Office, Taranagar 1.90 0.48
90 SDM CHURU DHQ Churu SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Churu 1.90 0.48
113 Tehsil CHURU 1 Bidasar Tehsildar Office, Bidasar 1.90 0.48
114 Tehsil CHURU 2 Churu Tehsildar Office, Churu 1.90 0.48
115 Tehsil CHURU 3 Rajgarh Tehsildar Office, Rajgarh 1.90 0.48
116 Tehsil CHURU 4 Ratangarh Tehsildar Office, Ratangarh 1.90 0.48
117 Tehsil CHURU 5 Sardarshahar Tehsildar Office, Sardarshahar 1.90 0.48
118 Tehsil CHURU 6 Sujangarh Tehsildar Office, Sujangarh 1.90 0.48
119 Tehsil CHURU 7 Taranagar Tehsildar Office, Taranagar 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  28.20 7.05
1 Collectorate DAUSA DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment DAUSA DHQ Dausa District Emp. Ex., Collectorate Campus, Dausa ‐ 303303 1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture DAUSA DHQ Dausa Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Dausa 1.25 0.31
4 Labour DAUSA DHQ Dausa Labour Welfare Officer, Dausa 1.25 0.31
5 SDM DAUSA BHQ Bandikui SDO Office, Bandikui 1.90 0.48
6 SDM DAUSA BHQ Lalsot SDO Office, Lalsot 1.90 0.48
7 SDM DAUSA BHQ Mahuwa SDO Office, Mahuwa 1.90 0.48
8 SDM DAUSA BHQ Sikrai SDO Office, Sikrai 1.90 0.48
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9 SDM DAUSA DHQ Zila Parishad SDO Office, Zila Parishad, Dausa 1.90 0.48
10 Tehsil DAUSA 1 Baswa Tehsildar Office, Baswa 1.89 0.47
11 Tehsil DAUSA 2 Dausa Tehsildar Office, Dausa 1.89 0.47
12 Tehsil DAUSA 3 Lalsot Tehsildar Office, Lalsot 1.89 0.47
13 Tehsil DAUSA 4 Mahuwa Tehsildar Office, Mahuwa 1.89 0.47
14 Tehsil DAUSA 5 Nangal Rajawatan Tehsildar Office, Nangal Rajawatan 1.89 0.47
15 Tehsil DAUSA 6 Sikrai Tehsildar Office, Sikrai 1.89 0.47
16 Tehsil DAUSA 7 Ramgarh Pachwara Tehsildar Office, Ramgarh Pachwara (NEW) 1.89 0.47
17 Tehsil DAUSA 8 Lawan Tehsildar Office, Lawan 1.89 0.47

TOTAL  28.12 7.03
1 Collectorate DHOLPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment DHOLPUR DHQ
District Emp. Ex., ,Dhool kot, Inder Bhawan Dholpur‐
382001

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture DHOLPUR DHQ Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Dholpur 1.25 0.31
4 Labour DHOLPUR DHQ Labour Welfare Officer, Dholpur 1.25 0.31
5 SDM DHOLPUR BHQ Bari SDM OFFICE, BARI 1.90 0.48
6 SDM DHOLPUR BHQ Baseri SDM OFFICE, BASERI 1.90 0.48
7 SDM DHOLPUR BHQ Rajakhera SDM OFFICE, RAJAKHERA 1.90 0.48
8 SDM DHOLPUR BHQ Sapeu SDM OFFICE, SAIPAU 1.90 0.48
9 SDM DHOLPUR DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Dholpur 1.90 0.48
10 Tehsil DHOLPUR 1 Bari Tehsildar Office, Bari 1.89 0.47
11 Tehsil DHOLPUR 2 Basedi Tehsildar Office, Basedi 1.89 0.47
12 Tehsil DHOLPUR 3 Dholpur Tehsildar Office, Dholpur 1.89 0.47
13 Tehsil DHOLPUR 4 Rajakheda Tehsildar Office, Rajakheda 1.89 0.47
14 Tehsil DHOLPUR 5 Sarmathura Tehsildar Office, Sarmathura 1.89 0.47
15 Tehsil DHOLPUR 6 Sepau Tehsildar Office, Sepau 1.89 0.47

TOTAL  24.34 6.09
1 Collectorate DUNGARPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment DUNGARPUR DHQ
District Emp. Ex., New Singh Colony, Dungarpur ‐ 
314001

1.00 0.25

3 Employment DUNGARPUR DHQ Sub. Emp. Ex., Dr. Nagendra Singh Colony, Sagwara 1.00 0.25

4 Horticulture DUNGARPUR DHQ Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Dungarpur 1.25 0.31

10



Srl Deptt. Name District Name
DHQ/ 
BHQ

Collectorate/SDO /Zila 
Parishad/ Tehsil Office

Name Of Office & Postal Address
PWD Estim. 
Rs. in Lacs

Advance (25% of 
Estim.) Rs. in Lacs

District & Location Wise Forecast Estimates of PWD (Except District Collectorates) & 25% Advance Provided by RISL for LAN Cabling & Site Preparation Works

5 Labour DUNGARPUR DHQ Labour Welfare Officer, Dungarpur 1.25 0.31
6 SDM DUNGARPUR BHQ Aspur SDM OFFICE, ASPUR 1.90 0.48
7 SDM DUNGARPUR BHQ Sagwara SDM OFFICE, SAGWARA 1.90 0.48
8 SDM DUNGARPUR BHQ Simalwara SDM OFFICE, SIMALWARA 1.90 0.48
9 SDM DUNGARPUR DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorat Campus, Dungarpur 1.90 0.48
10 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 1 Aspur Tehsildar Office, Aspur 2.30 0.58
11 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 2 Bichhiwada Tehsildar Office, Bichhiwada 2.30 0.58
12 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 3 Chikhali Tehsildar Office, Chikhali 2.30 0.58
13 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 4 Dungarpur Tehsildar Office, Dungarpur 2.30 0.58
14 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 5 Galiyakot Tehsildar Office, Galiyakot 2.30 0.58
15 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 6 Sabla Tehsildar Office, Sabla 2.30 0.58
16 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 7 Sagwada Tehsildar Office, Sagwada 2.30 0.58
17 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 8 Simalwada‐Thambola Tehsildar Office, Simalwada Mu. Thambola 2.30 0.58
18 Tehsil DUNGARPUR 9 Jhotharipal Tehsildar Office, Jhotharipal (NEW TEHSIL) 2.30 0.58

TOTAL  32.80 8.20
1 Collectorate GANGANAGAR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment GANGANAGAR DHQ
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Old Abadi, Microwav Tower 
Road, Ganganagar ‐ 335001

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture GANGANAGAR DHQ Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Ganganagar 1.25 0.31
4 Horticulture GANGANAGAR DHQ Dy. Dir. Horticulture, Ganganagar 1.25 0.31
5 Labour GANGANAGAR DHQ Reg. Dy. Labour Commissioner, Ganganagar 1.25 0.31
6 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Anupgarh SDM Office, Anoopgarh 1.90 0.48
7 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Gharsana SDM Office, Gharsana 1.90 0.48
8 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Karanpur SDM Office, Karanpur 1.90 0.48
9 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Padampur SDM Office, Padampur 1.90 0.48
10 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Raisinghnagar SDM Office, Raisinghnagar 1.90 0.48
11 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Sadulshahar SDM Office, Sadulpur 1.90 0.48
12 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Suratgarh SDM Office, Suratgarh 1.90 0.48
13 SDM GANGANAGAR BHQ Vijaynagar SDM Office, Vijaynagar 1.90 0.48
14 SDM GANGANAGAR DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate, Ganganagar 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 1 Anoopgarh Tehsildar Office, Anoopgarh 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 2 Ganganagar Tehsildar Office, Ganganagar 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 3 Gharsana Tehsildar Office, Gharsana 1.90 0.48
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18 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 4 Padampur Tehsildar Office, Padampur 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 5 Raisinghnagar Tehsildar Office, Raisinghnagar 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 6 Sardulshahar Tehsildar Office, Sardulshahar 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 7 Srikaranpur Tehsildar Office, Srikaranpur 1.90 0.48
22 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 8 Suratgarh Tehsildar Office, Suratgarh 1.90 0.48
23 Tehsil GANGANAGAR 9 Vijaynagar Tehsildar Office, Vijaynagar 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  38.95 9.74
1 Collectorate HANUMANGARH DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment HANUMANGARH DHQ HANUMANGARH
District Emp. Ex., Purana Collectorate Campus, 
Hanumangarh

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture HANUMANGARH DHQ HANUMANGARH Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Hanumangarh 1.25 0.31
4 Labour HANUMANGARH DHQ HANUMANGARH Labour Welfare Officer, Hanumangarh 1.25 0.31
5 SDM HANUMANGARH BHQ Bhadra SDO Office, Bhadra 1.90 0.48
6 SDM HANUMANGARH BHQ Nohar SDO Office, Nohar 1.90 0.48
7 SDM HANUMANGARH DHQ Zila Parishad SDO Office, Hanumangarh 1.90 0.48
8 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 1 Bhadra Tehsildar Office, Bhadra 1.90 0.48
9 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 2 Hanumangarh Tehsildar Office, Hanumangarh 1.90 0.48
10 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 3 Nohar Tehsildar Office, Nohar 1.90 0.48
11 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 4 Pilibanga Tehsildar Office, Pilibanga 1.90 0.48
12 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 5 Rawatsar Tehsildar Office, Rawatsar 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 6 Sangariya Tehsildar Office, Sangariya 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil HANUMANGARH 7 Tibbi Tehsildar Office, Tibbi 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  22.50 5.63
1 Collectorate JAIPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR
Directorate of Employment, Darbar school campus, 
Gopi Nath Marg, Jaipur

1.00 0.25

3 Employment JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR Mahila Emp. Ex., B‐100, Bapu Nagar, Jaipur  1.00 0.25

4 Employment JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR P&E Employment Exchange, B‐100, Bapu Nagar, Jaipur 1.00 0.25

5 Employment JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR
Spl. Employment Exhange for PHP, B‐100, Bapu Nagar, 
Jaipur 

1.00 0.25
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6 Employment JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Shri Ram Chandraji Ka Mandir 
Sirhdyodhi Bazar, Opp. Old Assembly Building, Jaipur

1.00 0.25

7 Employment JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR UEIGB, Rajasthan University Campus, Jaipur 1.00 0.25
8 Horticulture JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Jaipur 1.25 0.31
9 Horticulture JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR Directorate of Horticulture, Jaipur 1.25 0.31
10 Horticulture JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR Dy. Dir. Horticulture, Jaipur 1.25 0.31
11 Labour JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR Labour Commissioner, Head Office, Jaipur 1.25 0.31
12 Labour JAIPUR DHQ JAIPUR Regional Joint Labour Commissioner, Jaipur 1.25 0.31
13 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Bassi SDO Office, Bassi 1.89 0.47
14 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Chaksu SDO Office, Chaksu 1.89 0.47
15 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Chomu SDO Office, Chomu 1.89 0.47
16 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Dudu SDO Office, Dudu 1.89 0.47
17 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Jamwaramgarh SDO Office, Jamwaramgarh 1.89 0.47
18 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Kotputli SDO Office, Kotputli 1.89 0.47
19 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Phagi SDO Office, Phagi 1.89 0.47
20 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Sambhar SDO Office, Sambhar 1.89 0.47
21 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Shahpura SDO Office, Shahpura 1.89 0.47
22 SDM JAIPUR BHQ Viratnagar SDO Office, Viratnagar 1.89 0.47
23 Tehsil JAIPUR 1 Amer Tehsildar Office, Amer 1.89 0.47
24 Tehsil JAIPUR 2 Bassi Tehsildar Office, Bassi 1.89 0.47
25 Tehsil JAIPUR 3 Chaksu Tehsildar Office, Chaksu 1.89 0.47
26 Tehsil JAIPUR 4 Chomu Tehsildar Office, Chomu 1.89 0.47
27 Tehsil JAIPUR 5 Dudu Mu. Moujmabad Tehsildar Office, Dudu Mu. Moujmabad 1.89 0.47
28 Tehsil JAIPUR 6 Jaipur Tehsildar Office, Jaipur 1.89 0.47
29 Tehsil JAIPUR 7 Jamwaramgarh Tehsildar Office, Jamwaramgarh 1.89 0.47
30 Tehsil JAIPUR 8 Kotputli Tehsildar Office, Kotputli 1.89 0.47
31 Tehsil JAIPUR 9 Phagi Tehsildar Office, Phagi 1.89 0.47
32 Tehsil JAIPUR 10 Phulera Mu. Sambhar Tehsildar Office, Phulera Mu. Sambhar 1.89 0.47
33 Tehsil JAIPUR 11 Sanganer Tehsildar Office, Sanganer 1.89 0.47
34 Tehsil JAIPUR 12 Shahpura Tehsildar Office, Shahpura 1.89 0.47
35 Tehsil JAIPUR 13 Vitratnagar Tehsildar Office, Viratnagar 1.89 0.47
36 Tehsil JAIPUR 14 Kishangarh Renwal Tehsildar Office, Kishangarh Renwal 1.89 0.47
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37 Tehsil JAIPUR 15 Kotkhawda Tehsildar Office, Kotkhawda 1.89 0.47
38 Tehsil JAIPUR 16 Dudu Tehsildar Office, Dudu (NEW TEHSIL) 1.89 0.47

TOTAL  61.39 15.35
1 Collectorate JAISALMER DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment JAISALMER DHQ JAISALMER District Emp. Ex., Tibba Pada, Jaisalmer ‐ 345001 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture JAISALMER DHQ JAISALMER Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Jaisalmer 1.25 0.31
4 Labour JAISALMER DHQ JAISALMER Labour Welfare Officer, Jaisalmer 1.25 0.31
5 SDM JAISALMER BHQ Fatehgarh SDO Office, Fatehgarh 1.57 0.39
6 SDM JAISALMER BHQ Pokhran SDO Office, Pokran 1.57 0.39
7 SDM JAISALMER DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Collectorate Campus, Jaisalmer 1.57 0.39
8 Tehsil JAISALMER 1 Bhaniyana Tehsildar Office, Bhaniyana 1.57 0.39
9 Tehsil JAISALMER 2 Fatehgarh Tehsildar Office, Fatehgarh 1.57 0.39
10 Tehsil JAISALMER 3 Jaisalmer Tehsildar Office, Jaisalmer 1.57 0.39
11 Tehsil JAISALMER 4 Pokran Tehsildar Office, Pokran 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  14.49 3.62
1 Collectorate JALORE DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment JALORE DHQ JALORE
District Emp. Ex., III/4, Nar Mada Nahar Residential 
Colony, Jalore

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture JALORE DHQ JALORE Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Jalore 1.25 0.31
4 Labour JALORE DHQ JALORE Labour Welfare Officer, Jalore 1.25 0.31
5 SDM JALORE BHQ Ahore SDO Office, Ahore 1.57 0.39
6 SDM JALORE BHQ Bagoda SDO Office, Bagoda 1.57 0.39
7 SDM JALORE BHQ Bhinmal SDO Office, Bhinmal 1.57 0.39
8 SDM JALORE BHQ Raniwara SDO Office, Raniwara 1.57 0.39
9 SDM JALORE BHQ Sanchore SDO Office, Sanchore 1.57 0.39
10 SDM JALORE BHQ Sayla SDO Office, Sayla 1.57 0.39
11 SDM JALORE DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Collectorate, Jalore 1.57 0.39
12 Tehsil JALORE 1 Ahore Tehsildar Office, Ahore 1.57 0.39
13 Tehsil JALORE 2 Bagoda Tehsildar Office, Bagoda 1.57 0.39
14 Tehsil JALORE 3 Bhinmal Tehsildar Office, Bhinmal 1.57 0.39
15 Tehsil JALORE 4 Chitalwana Tehsildar Office, Chitalwana 1.57 0.39
16 Tehsil JALORE 5 Jalore Tehsildar Office, Jalore 1.57 0.39
17 Tehsil JALORE 6 Jaswantpura Tehsildar Office, Jaswantpura 1.57 0.39
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18 Tehsil JALORE 7 Raniwada Tehsildar Office, Raniwada 1.57 0.39
19 Tehsil JALORE 8 Sanchore Tehsildar Office, Sanchore 1.57 0.39
20 Tehsil JALORE 9 Sayla Tehsildar Office, Sayla 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  28.62 7.16
1 Collectorate JHALAWAR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment JHALAWAR DHQ JHALAWAR District Emp. Ex., Mini Secretariat, Jhalawar ‐ 326001 1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture JHALAWAR DHQ JHALAWAR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture 1.25 0.31
4 Labour JHALAWAR DHQ JHALAWAR Labour Welfare Officer 1.25 0.31
5 SDM JHALAWAR BHQ Aklera SDO Office, Aklera 2.00 0.50
6 SDM JHALAWAR BHQ Gangdhar SDO Office, Gangdhar 2.00 0.50
7 SDM JHALAWAR BHQ Khanpur SDO Office, Mini Secretariat, Khanpur 2.00 0.50
8 SDM JHALAWAR BHQ Pachpahad SDO Office, Pachpahad, Bhawani Mandi 2.00 0.50
9 SDM JHALAWAR BHQ Pirawa SDO Office, Pirawa 2.00 0.50
10 Tehsil JHALAWAR 1 Aklera Tehsildar Office, Aklera 2.00 0.50
11 Tehsil JHALAWAR 2 Asnawar Tehsildar Office, Asnawar 2.00 0.50
12 Tehsil JHALAWAR 3 Gangdhar Tehsildar Office, Gangdhar 2.00 0.50
13 Tehsil JHALAWAR 4 Jhalrapatan Tehsildar Office, Jhalrapatan 2.00 0.50
14 Tehsil JHALAWAR 5 Khanpur Tehsildar Office, Khanpur 2.00 0.50
15 Tehsil JHALAWAR 6 Manoharthana Tehsildar Office, Manoharthana 2.00 0.50
16 Tehsil JHALAWAR 7 Pachpahad Tehsildar Office, Pachpahad 2.00 0.50
17 Tehsil JHALAWAR 8 Pirawa Tehsildar Office, Pirawa 2.00 0.50

TOTAL  29.50 7.38
1 Collectorate JHUNJHUNU DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment JHUNJHUNU DHQ JHUNJHUNU
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., A‐41, Road No. 2, Man Nagar 
Road, Jhunjhunu ‐ 333001

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture JHUNJHUNU DHQ JHUNJHUNU Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Jhunjhunu 1.25 0.31
4 Labour JHUNJHUNU DHQ JHUNJHUNU Labour Welfare Officer, Jhunjhunu 1.25 0.31
5 SDM JHUNJHUNU BHQ Buhana SDM Office, Buhana 1.90 0.48
6 SDM JHUNJHUNU BHQ Chirawa SDM Office, Tehsil Campus, Chirawa 1.90 0.48
7 SDM JHUNJHUNU BHQ Khetri SDM Office, Khetri 1.90 0.48
8 SDM JHUNJHUNU BHQ Nawalgarh SDM Office, Nawalgarh 1.90 0.48
9 SDM JHUNJHUNU BHQ Udaipurwati SDM Office, Udaipurwati 1.90 0.48
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10 SDM JHUNJHUNU DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Jhunjhunu 1.90 0.48
11 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 1 Buhana Tehsildar Office, Buhana 1.90 0.48
12 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 2 Chirawa Tehsildar Office, Chirawa 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 3 Jhunjhunu Tehsildar Office, Jhunjhunu 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 4 Khetri Tehsildar Office, Khetri 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 5 Malsisar Tehsildar Office, Malsisar 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 6 Nawalgarh Tehsildar Office, Nawalgarh 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 7 Surajgarh Tehsildar Office, Surajgarh 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil JHUNJHUNU 8 Udaipurwati Tehsildar Office, Udaipurwati 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  30.10 7.53
1 Collectorate JODHPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment JODHPUR DHQ JODHPUR
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Bhadu Bhawan, Maha Mandir, 
Jodhpur ‐ 342001

1.00 0.25

3 Employment JODHPUR DHQ JODHPUR UEIGB, JNV University, Jodhpur 1.00 0.25
4 Horticulture JODHPUR DHQ JODHPUR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Jodhpur 1.25 0.31
5 Horticulture JODHPUR DHQ JODHPUR Dy. Dir. Horticulture, Jodhpur 1.25 0.31
6 Labour JODHPUR DHQ JODHPUR Reg. Joint Labour Commissioner, Jodhpur 1.25 0.31
7 SDM JODHPUR BHQ Bilara SDM Office, PIPARCITY 1.57 0.39
8 SDM JODHPUR BHQ Bhopalgarh SDO Office, BHOPALGARH 1.57 0.39
9 SDM JODHPUR BHQ Phalodi SDM Office, PHALODI 1.57 0.39
10 SDM JODHPUR BHQ Shergarh SDM Office, SHERGARH 1.57 0.39
11 SDM JODHPUR DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, LUNI 1.57 0.39
12 SDM JODHPUR DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, JODHPUR 1.57 0.39
13 SDM JODHPUR DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Jodhpur (East) 1.57 0.39
14 SDM JODHPUR DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Jodhpur (West) 1.57 0.39
15 Tehsil JODHPUR 1 Baap Tehsildar Office, Baap 1.57 0.39
16 Tehsil JODHPUR 2 Balesar Tehsildar Office, Balesar 1.57 0.39
17 Tehsil JODHPUR 3 Bawdi Tehsildar Office, Bawdi 1.57 0.39
18 Tehsil JODHPUR 4 Bhopalgarh Tehsildar Office, Bhopalgarh 1.57 0.39
19 Tehsil JODHPUR 5 Bilara Tehsildar Office, Bilara 1.57 0.39
20 Tehsil JODHPUR 6 Jodhpur Tehsildar Office, Jodhpur 1.57 0.39
21 Tehsil JODHPUR 7 Luni Tehsildar Office, Luni 1.57 0.39
22 Tehsil JODHPUR 8 Osiya Tehsildar Office, Osiya 1.57 0.39
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23 Tehsil JODHPUR 9 Phalodi Tehsildar Office, Phalodi 1.57 0.39
24 Tehsil JODHPUR 10 Pipar Shahar Tehsildar Office, Pipar Shahar 1.57 0.39
25 Tehsil JODHPUR 11 Shergarh Tehsildar Office, Shergarh 1.57 0.39
26 Tehsil JODHPUR 12 Tiwari Tehsildar Office, Tiwari 1.57 0.39
27 Tehsil JODHPUR 13 Lohawat Tehsildar Office, Lohawat 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  38.72 9.68
1 Collectorate KARAULI DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment KARAULI DHQ KARAULI
District Emp. Ex., Opposite Circuit House, DIET 
Campus, Karauli

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture KARAULI DHQ KARAULI Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Karauli 1.25 0.31
4 Labour KARAULI DHQ KARAULI Labour Welfare Officer, Karauli 1.25 0.31
5 SDM KARAULI BHQ Hindaun SDO Office, Hindaun 1.90 0.48
6 SDM KARAULI BHQ Mandrayal SDO Office, Mandrayal 1.90 0.48
7 SDM KARAULI BHQ Nadoti SDO Office, Nadoti 1.90 0.48
8 SDM KARAULI BHQ Sapotra SDO Office, Sapotra 1.90 0.48
9 SDM KARAULI BHQ Todabhim SDO Office, Todabhim 1.90 0.48
10 SDM KARAULI DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Karauli 1.90 0.48
11 Tehsil KARAULI 1 Hindaun Tehsildar Office, Hindaun 1.90 0.48
12 Tehsil KARAULI 2 Karauli Tehsildar Office, Karauli 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil KARAULI 3 Mandrayal Tehsildar Office, Mandrayal 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil KARAULI 4 Nadoti Tehsildar Office, Nadoti 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil KARAULI 5 Sapotra Tehsildar Office, Sapotra 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil KARAULI 6 Todabhim Tehsildar Office, Todabhim 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil KARAULI 7 Mansalpura Tehsildar Office, Mansalpura 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  28.20 7.05
1 Collectorate KOTA DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment KOTA DHQ KOTA
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Raj Bhawan Road, Kota ‐ 
324001

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture KOTA DHQ KOTA Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Kota 1.25 0.31
4 Horticulture KOTA DHQ KOTA Dy. Dir. Horticulture, Kota 1.25 0.31
5 Labour KOTA DHQ KOTA Regional Joint Labour Commissioner , Kota 1.25 0.31
6 SDM KOTA DHQ RGSK in PS at Ladpura SDO Office, Ladpura 1.90 0.48
7 SDO KOTA BHQ Digod SDO Office, Digod 1.90 0.48
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8 SDO KOTA BHQ Pipalda SDO Office, Pipalda 1.90 0.48
9 SDO KOTA BHQ Ramganjmandi SDO Office, Ramganjmandi 1.90 0.48
10 SDO KOTA BHQ Sangod SDO Office, Sangod 1.90 0.48
11 Tehsil KOTA 1 Digod Tehsildar Office, Digod 1.90 0.48
12 Tehsil KOTA 2 Kanwas Tehsildar Office, Kanwas 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil KOTA 3 Ladpura (Kota) Tehsildar Office, Ladpura (Kota) 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil KOTA 4 Pipalda Tehsildar Office, Pipalda 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil KOTA 5 Ramganjmandi Tehsildar Office, Ramganjmandi 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil KOTA 6 Sangod Tehsildar Office, Sangod 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  25.65 6.41
1 Collectorate NAGAUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment NAGAUR DHQ NAGAUR District Emp. Ex., M. G. Road, Nagaur 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture NAGAUR DHQ NAGAUR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Ladnu‐Nagaur 1.25 0.31
4 Labour NAGAUR DHQ NAGAUR Reg. Asstt. Labour Commissioner, Nagaur 1.25 0.31
5 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Degana SDO Office, Degana 1.90 0.48
6 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Deedwana SDO Office, Deedwana 1.90 0.48
7 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Jayal SDO Office, Jayal 1.90 0.48
8 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Khinwsar SDO Office, Khinwsar 1.90 0.48
9 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Ladnu SDO Office, Ladnu 1.90 0.48
10 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Makrana SDO Office, Makrana 1.90 0.48
11 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Merta SDO Office, Merta 1.90 0.48
12 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Nawa SDO Office, Nawa 1.90 0.48
13 SDM NAGAUR BHQ Parbatsar SDO Office, Parbatsar 1.90 0.48
14 SDM NAGAUR DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Collectorate Campus, Nagaur 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil NAGAUR 1 Deedwana Tehsildar Office, Deedwana 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil NAGAUR 2 Degana Tehsildar Office, Degana 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil NAGAUR 3 Jayal Tehsildar Office, Jayal 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil NAGAUR 4 Khinvsar Tehsildar Office, Khinwsar 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil NAGAUR 5 Kuchamancity Tehsildar Office, Kuchamancity 1.90 0.48
20 Tehsil NAGAUR 6 Ladnu Tehsildar Office, Ladnu 1.90 0.48
21 Tehsil NAGAUR 7 Makrana Tehsildar Office, Makrana 1.90 0.48
22 Tehsil NAGAUR 8 Merta Tehsildar Office, Merta 1.90 0.48
23 Tehsil NAGAUR 9 Nagaur Tehsildar Office, Nagaur 1.90 0.48
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24 Tehsil NAGAUR 10 Nawan Tehsildar Office, Nawan 1.90 0.48
25 Tehsil NAGAUR 11 Parbatsar Tehsildar Office, Parbatsar 1.90 0.48
26 Tehsil NAGAUR 12 Riyabadi Tehsildar Office, Riyabadi 1.90 0.48
27 Tehsil NAGAUR 13 Mundwa Tehsildar Office, Mundwa 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  47.20 11.80
1 Collectorate PALI DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment PALI DHQ PALI District Emp. Ex., Collectorate Parisar, Pali 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture PALI DHQ PALI Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Pali 1.25 0.31
4 Labour PALI DHQ PALI Reg. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Pali 1.25 0.31
5 SDM PALI BHQ BALI SDM Office, Bali 1.57 0.39
6 SDM PALI BHQ Desuri SDM Office, Desuri 1.57 0.39
7 SDM PALI BHQ Jaitaran SDM Office, Jaitaran 1.57 0.39
8 SDM PALI BHQ Marwar Junction  SDM Office, Marwar Junction (Kharchi) 1.57 0.39
9 SDM PALI BHQ Raipur (Pali) SDM Office, Raipur (Pali) 1.57 0.39
10 SDM PALI BHQ Rohat SDM Office, Rohat 1.57 0.39
11 SDM PALI BHQ Sojat SDM Office, Sojat 1.57 0.39
12 SDM PALI BHQ Sumerpur SDM Office, Sumerpur 1.57 0.39
13 SDM PALI DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate Campus, Pali 1.57 0.39
14 Tehsil PALI 1 Bali Tehsildar Office, Bali 1.57 0.39
15 Tehsil PALI 2 Desuri Tehsildar Office, Desuri 1.57 0.39
16 Tehsil PALI 3 Jaitaran Tehsildar Office, Jaitaran 1.57 0.39
17 Tehsil PALI 4 Marwad Junction Tehsildar Office, Marwar Junction 1.57 0.39
18 Tehsil PALI 5 Pali Tehsildar Office, Pali 1.57 0.39
19 Tehsil PALI 6 Raipur Tehsildar Office, Raipur 1.57 0.39
20 Tehsil PALI 7 Rani Tehsildar Office, Rani 1.57 0.39
21 Tehsil PALI 8 Rohat Tehsildar Office, Rohat 1.57 0.39
22 Tehsil PALI 9 Sojat Tehsildar Office, Sojat 1.57 0.39
23 Tehsil PALI 10 Sumerpur Tehsildar Office, Sumerpur 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  33.33 8.33
1 Collectorate PRATAPGARH DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment PRATAPGARH DHQ PRATAPGARH District Emp. Ex., New Aabadi, Pratapgarh 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture PRATAPGARH DHQ PRATAPGARH Asstt. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Pratapgarh 1.25 0.31
4 Labour PRATAPGARH DHQ PRATAPGARH Labour Welfare Officer, Pratapgarh 1.25 0.31
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5 SDM PRATAPGARH BHQ Arnod SDM Office, Tehsil Campus, Arnod 1.57 0.39
6 SDM PRATAPGARH BHQ Chhotisadri SDM Office, Chhotisadri 1.57 0.39
7 SDM PRATAPGARH BHQ Dhariyawad SDM Office, Dhariyawad 1.57 0.39
8 SDM PRATAPGARH BHQ Pipalkhunt SDM Office, Pipalkhunt 1.57 0.39
9 SDM PRATAPGARH DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Mini Secretariate, Pratapgarh 1.57 0.39
10 Tehsil PRATAPGARH 1 Arnod Tehsildar Office, Arnod 1.57 0.39
11 Tehsil PRATAPGARH 2 Chhotisadri Tehsildar Office, Chhotisadri 1.57 0.39
12 Tehsil PRATAPGARH 3 Dhariyawad Tehsildar Office, Dhariyawad 1.57 0.39
13 Tehsil PRATAPGARH 4 Pipalkhunt Tehsildar Office, Pipalkhunt 1.57 0.39
14 Tehsil PRATAPGARH 5 Pratapgarh Tehsildar Office, Pratapgarh 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  19.20 4.80
1 Collectorate RAJSAMAND DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment RAJSAMAND DHQ RAJSAMAND
District Emp. Ex., Kajju Kastu Apartment, Near Bus 
Stand, Rajsamand

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture RAJSAMAND DHQ RAJSAMAND Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Rajsamand 1.25 0.31
4 Labour RAJSAMAND DHQ RAJSAMAND Labour Welfare Officer, Rajsamand 1.25 0.31
5 SDM RAJSAMAND BHQ Amet SDM Office, Bus Satnd, Amet 1.57 0.39
6 SDM RAJSAMAND BHQ Bhim SDM Office, Tehsil Campus, Bhim 1.57 0.39
7 SDM RAJSAMAND BHQ Devgarh SDM Office, Tehsil Campus, Devgarh 1.57 0.39
8 SDM RAJSAMAND BHQ Kumbhalgarh SDM Office, Kumbhalgarh 1.57 0.39
9 SDM RAJSAMAND BHQ Nathdwara SDM Office, Nathdwara 1.57 0.39
10 SDM RAJSAMAND BHQ Railmagra Tehsil Campus, Railmagar 1.57 0.39
11 SDM RAJSAMAND DHQ Collectorate SDM Office, Collectorate, Rajsamand 1.57 0.39
12 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 1 Amet Tehsildar Office, Amet 1.57 0.39
13 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 2 Bhim Tehsildar Office, Bhim 1.57 0.39
14 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 3 Devgarh Tehsildar Office, Devgarh 1.57 0.39
15 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 4 Kumbhalgarh Tehsildar Office, Kumbhalgarh 1.57 0.39
16 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 5 Nathdwara Tehsildar Office, Nathdwara 1.57 0.39
17 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 6 Rajsamand Tehsildar Office, Rajsamand 1.57 0.39
18 Tehsil RAJSAMAND 7 Railmagra Tehsildar Office, Railmagra 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  25.48 6.37
1 Collectorate SAWAI MODHOPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
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2 Employment SAWAI MODHOPUR DHQ SAWAI MODHOPUR
District Emp. Ex., Collectorate Campus, Sawai 
Madhopur ‐ 322021

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture SAWAI MODHOPUR DHQ SAWAI MODHOPUR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Sawai Madhopur 1.25 0.31

4 Labour SAWAI MODHOPUR DHQ SAWAI MODHOPUR Reg. Asstt. Labour Commissioner, Sawai Madhopur 1.25 0.31

5 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR BHQ Chauth Ka Barwara SDO OFFICE, Chouth Ka Barwara 1.90 0.48
6 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR BHQ Bamanwas SDO OFFICE, Bamanwas 1.90 0.48
7 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR BHQ Bonli SDO OFFICE, Bonli 1.90 0.48
8 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR BHQ Gangapur city SDO OFFICE, Gangapur City 1.90 0.48
9 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR BHQ Khandar SDO OFFICE, Khandar 1.90 0.48
10 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR BHQ Malarnadungar SDO OFFICE, Malarnadungar 1.90 0.48
11 SDM SAWAI MODHOPUR DHQ Tehsil SDO OFFICE, Sawai Madhopur 1.90 0.48
12 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 1 Bamanwas Tehsildar Office, Bamanwas 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 2 Bonli Tehsildar Office, Bonli 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 3 Chauth ka Barwada Tehsildar Office, Chauth Ka Barwada 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 4 Gangapur City Tehsildar Office, Gangapur City 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 5 Khandar Tehsildar Office, Khandar 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 6 Malarnadungar Tehsildar Office, Malarnadungar 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 7 Sawai Madhopur Tehsildar Office, Sawai Madhopur 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil SAWAI MODHOPUR 8 Vajirpur Tehsildar Office, Vajirpur 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  32.00 8.00
1 Collectorate SIKAR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment SIKAR DHQ SIKAR
District Emp. Ex., Ward No. 29, Police Line Road, Sikar ‐ 
332701

1.00 0.25

3 Horticulture SIKAR DHQ SIKAR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Sikar 1.25 0.31
4 Labour SIKAR DHQ SIKAR Reg. Asstt. Labour Commissioner, Sikar 1.25 0.31
5 SDM SIKAR BHQ Dataramgarh SDM Office, Dantaramgarh 1.90 0.48
6 SDM SIKAR BHQ Fatehpur SDM Office, Fatehpur 1.90 0.48
7 SDM SIKAR BHQ Laxmangarh SDM Office, Laxmangarh 1.90 0.48
8 SDM SIKAR BHQ Neem ka thana SDM Office, Neem ka Thana 1.90 0.48
9 SDM SIKAR BHQ Sri madhopur SDM Office, Sri Madhopur 1.90 0.48
10 SDM SIKAR DHQ Zila Parishad SDM Office, Zila Parishad, Sikar 1.90 0.48
11 Tehsil SIKAR 1 Dantaramgarh Tehsildar Office, Dantaramgarh 1.90 0.48
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12 Tehsil SIKAR 2 Dhod Tehsildar Office, Dhod 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil SIKAR 3 Fatehpur Tehsildar Office, Fatehpur 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil SIKAR 4 Khandela Tehsildar Office, Khandela 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil SIKAR 5 Laxmangarh Tehsildar Office, Laxmangarh 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil SIKAR 6 Neem ka Thana Tehsildar Office, Neem Ka Thana 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil SIKAR 7 Ramgarh Shekhawati Tehsildar Office, Ramgarh Shekhawati 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil SIKAR 8 Sikar Tehsildar Office, Sikar 1.90 0.48
19 Tehsil SIKAR 9 Sri Madhopur Tehsildar Office, Sri Madhopur 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  32.00 8.00
1 Collectorate SIROHI DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment SIROHI DHQ SIROHI District Emp. Ex., Collectorate, Sirohi 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture SIROHI DHQ SIROHI Dy. Dir. Agri. (Ext.), Sirohi 1.25 0.31
4 Labour SIROHI DHQ SIROHI Labour Welfare Officer, Sirohi 1.25 0.31
5 SDM SIROHI BHQ  Abu Road SDO Office, ABUROAD 1.57 0.39
6 SDM SIROHI BHQ Pindwara SDO Office, PINDWARA 1.57 0.39
7 SDM SIROHI BHQ Reodar SDO Office, REODAR 1.57 0.39
8 SDM SIROHI BHQ Shivganj SDO Office, SHIVGANJ 1.57 0.39
9 SDM SIROHI DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, SIROHI 1.57 0.39
10 Tehsil SIROHI 1 Aburoad Tehsildar Office, Abu Road 1.57 0.39
11 Tehsil SIROHI 2 Pindwada Tehsildar Office, Pindwada 1.57 0.39
12 Tehsil SIROHI 3 Reodar Tehsildar Office,Reodar 1.57 0.39
13 Tehsil SIROHI 4 Shivganj Tehsildar Office, Shivganj 1.57 0.39
14 Tehsil SIROHI 5 Sirohi Tehsildar Office, Sirohi 1.57 0.39

TOTAL  19.20 4.80
1 Collectorate TONK DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00
2 Employment TONK DHQ TONK District Emp. Ex., Subash Bazar, Tonk 1.00 0.25
3 Horticulture TONK DHQ TONK Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Tonk 1.25 0.31
4 Labour TONK DHQ TONK Reg. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Tonk 1.25 0.31
5 SDM TONK BHQ Devli SDO Office, Deoli 2.42 0.61
6 SDM TONK BHQ Malpura SDO Office, Malpura 2.42 0.61
7 SDM TONK BHQ Niwai SDO Office, Niwai 2.42 0.61
8 SDM TONK BHQ Piplu SDO Office, Piplu 2.42 0.61
9 SDM TONK BHQ Todaraisingh SDO Office, Todaraisingh 2.42 0.61
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10 SDM TONK DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, Collectorate Campus, Tonk 2.42 0.61
11 Tehsil TONK 1 Deoli Tehsildar Office, Deoli 1.90 0.48
12 Tehsil TONK 2 Malpura Tehsildar Office, Malpura 1.90 0.48
13 Tehsil TONK 3 Niwai Tehsildar Office, Niwai 1.90 0.48
14 Tehsil TONK 4 Piplu Tehsildar Office, Piplu 1.90 0.48
15 Tehsil TONK 5 Todaraisingh Tehsildar Office, Todaraisingh 1.90 0.48
16 Tehsil TONK 6 Tonk Tehsildar Office, Tonk 1.90 0.48
17 Tehsil TONK 7 Uniyara Tehsildar Office, Uniyara 1.90 0.48
18 Tehsil TONK 8 Dooni Tehsildar Office, Dooni 1.90 0.48

TOTAL  33.22 8.31
1 Collectorate UDAIPUR DHQ Collectorate District Collector Office 0.00 0.00

2 Employment UDAIPUR DHQ UDAIPUR
Sub‐Regional Emp. Ex., Ambamata Scheme, Udaipur ‐ 
313001

1.00 0.25

3 Employment UDAIPUR DHQ UDAIPUR UEIGB, M.B.College Campus, Udaipur 1.00 0.25
4 Horticulture UDAIPUR DHQ UDAIPUR Asstt. Dir. Horticulture, Udaipur 1.25 0.31
5 Horticulture UDAIPUR DHQ UDAIPUR Dy. Dir. Horticulture, Udaipur 1.25 0.31
6 Labour UDAIPUR DHQ UDAIPUR Reg. Joint Labour Commissioner, Udaipur  1.25 0.31
7 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Gogunda SDO Office, GOGUNDA 2.10 0.53
8 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Jhadol SDO Office, JHADOL 2.10 0.53
9 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Kherwara SDO Office, KHERWARA 2.10 0.53
10 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Kotra SDO Office, KOTRA 2.10 0.53
11 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Mavali SDO Office, MAWALI 2.10 0.53
12 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Rishabhdeo SDO Office, RISHABHDEO 2.10 0.53
13 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Salumber SDO Office, SALUMBER 2.10 0.53
14 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Sarada SDO Office, SARADA  2.10 0.53
15 SDM UDAIPUR BHQ Vallabhnagar SDO Office, VALLABHNAGAR 2.10 0.53
16 SDM UDAIPUR DHQ Collectorate SDO Office, GIRVA, Collectorate Udaipur 2.10 0.53
17 Tehsil UDAIPUR 1 Badgaun Tehsildar Office, Badgaun 2.10 0.53
18 Tehsil UDAIPUR 2 Girva Tehsildar Office, Girva 2.10 0.53
19 Tehsil UDAIPUR 3 Gogunda Tehsildar Office, Gogunda 2.10 0.53
20 Tehsil UDAIPUR 4 Jhadol Tehsildar Office, Jhadol 2.10 0.53
21 Tehsil UDAIPUR 5 Kherwara Tehsildar Office, Kherwara 2.10 0.53
22 Tehsil UDAIPUR 6 Kotra Tehsildar Office, Kotra 2.10 0.53

23



Srl Deptt. Name District Name
DHQ/ 
BHQ

Collectorate/SDO /Zila 
Parishad/ Tehsil Office

Name Of Office & Postal Address
PWD Estim. 
Rs. in Lacs

Advance (25% of 
Estim.) Rs. in Lacs

District & Location Wise Forecast Estimates of PWD (Except District Collectorates) & 25% Advance Provided by RISL for LAN Cabling & Site Preparation Works

23 Tehsil UDAIPUR 7 Lasadiya Tehsildar Office, Lasadiya 2.10 0.53
24 Tehsil UDAIPUR 8 Mawli Tehsildar Office, Mawli 2.10 0.53
25 Tehsil UDAIPUR 9 Rishabhdeo Tehsildar Office, Rishabhdeo 2.10 0.53
26 Tehsil UDAIPUR 10 Salumbar Tehsildar Office, Salumbar 2.10 0.53
27 Tehsil UDAIPUR 11 Sarada Tehsildar Office, Sarada 2.10 0.53
28 Tehsil UDAIPUR 12 Semari Tehsildar Office, Semari 2.10 0.53
29 Tehsil UDAIPUR 13 Vallabhnagar Tehsildar Office, Vallabhnagar 2.10 0.53

TOTAL  54.05 13.51
1138.12 284.53GRAND TOTAL
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1 TOTAL FOR AJMER 51.35 12.84
2 TOTAL FOR ALWAR 55.80 13.95
3 TOTAL FOR BANSWARA 26.10 6.53
4 TOTAL FOR BARAN 37.42 9.36
5 TOTAL FOR BARMER 38.04 9.51
6 TOTAL FOR BHARATPUR 44.65 11.16
7 TOTAL FOR BHILWARA 54.80 13.70
8 TOTAL FOR BIKANER 34.90 8.73
9 TOTAL FOR BUNDI 25.50 6.38
10 TOTAL FOR CHITTORGARH 42.30 10.58
11 TOTAL FOR CHURU 28.20 7.05
12 TOTAL FOR DAUSA 28.12 7.03
13 TOTAL FOR DHOLPUR 24.34 6.09
14 TOTAL FOR DUNGARPUR 32.80 8.20
15 TOTAL FOR GANGANAGAR 38.95 9.74
16 TOTAL FOR HANUMANGARH 22.50 5.63
17 TOTAL FOR JAIPUR 61.39 15.35
18 TOTAL FOR JAISALMER 14.49 3.62
19 TOTAL FOR JALORE 28.62 7.16
20 TOTAL FOR JHALAWAR 29.50 7.38
21 TOTAL FOR JHUNJHUNU 30.10 7.53
22 TOTAL FOR JODHPUR 38.72 9.68
23 TOTAL FOR KARAULI 28.20 7.05
24 TOTAL FOR KOTA 25.65 6.41
25 TOTAL FOR NAGAUR 47.20 11.80
26 TOTAL FOR PALI 33.33 8.33
27 TOTAL FOR PRATAPGARH 19.20 4.80
28 TOTAL FOR RAJSAMAND 25.48 6.37
29 TOTAL FOR SAWAI MADHOPUR 32.00 8.00
30 TOTAL FOR SIKAR 32.00 8.00
31 TOTAL FOR SIROHI 19.20 4.80
32 TOTAL FOR TONK 33.22 8.31
33 TOTAL FOR UDAIPUR 54.05 13.51
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1138.12 284.53GRAND TOTAL
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